

6 CS No. 621/21

SHASHI SAXENA ALIAS SHASHI BHARDWAJ Vs. AJAY KUMAR

SHARMA AND ORS

03.01.2022

Case taken up today through VC from Home Office in view of the office order no.9900-9923/Judl/SHD/2021 dated 31.12.2021 issued by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara in the wake of Corona Virus (Covid-19) pandemic.

Present : Sh. K. K. Singh, Advocate for the Plaintiff.

Case is listed today for consideration.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has filed an application under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC r/w Section 151 CPC for seeking amendment of the plaint. However, he seeks an adjournment to file amended plaint and Annexure A, which is mentioned in para no. 3 of the application. At his request, be put up for the purpose fixed for **16.02.2022**.

**(Manjusha Wadhwa)
Additional District Judge -02
Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi: 03.01.2022.**