

16 CS No. 621/21

**SHASHI SAXENA ALIAS SHASHI BHARDWAJ Vs. AJAY
KUMAR SHARMA AND ORS**

21.04.2023

Present : Plaintiff with Counsel Mr. K. K. Singh.
None for Defendant no. 1.
Son of D-2 with proxy counsel S. Mandeep Singh.
None for Defendant no. 3 except proxy counsel
Mr. Rishikesh for Advocate Ms. Taruna Bharti.

Written statement to amended plaint already filed
on record by Defendant no. 2. Copy supplied today to counsel
for plaintiff.

No such written statement filed by defendants no.
1 & 3 despite opportunities granted. In such circumstances,
right of D-1 & 3 to file the same stands closed by order.

**Original documents be filed by both parties on
record for admission-denial purposes.**

List the matter for **appearance of parties in
person** for their examination under Order 10 CPC/ filing of
requisite affidavits by them regarding admission-denial of
documents within 06 weeks. Proposed issues be filed on or
before next date of hearing.

To come up on 18.07.2023 at 12.00 noon.

(RAVINDER BEDI)
Additional District Judge -02
Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi: 21.04.2023