

CS 621/21

**SHASHI SAXENA ALIAS SHASHI BHARDWAJ Vs. AJAY
KUMAR SHARMA AND ORS**

31.05.2024

At 10:44am

Present: Sh. K.K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through
VC.

None for D-1 (**right to file WS was closed vide order
dated 21.04.2023**).

Sh. Pratyush Chirantan, Ld. Counsel for D-2 along
with D-2 in person.

Ms. Karuna Bharti, Ld. counsel for D-3 (**right to file
WS was closed vide order dated 21.04.2023**).

Ld. Counsel for D-2 submits that he will file some
additional documents during the course of day. Adjournment
sought.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is
granted to D-2 to file additional documents, if any along with an
appropriate application within 07 days from today with an
advance copy to opposite side.

Put up for completion of pleadings, admission and
denial of documents and framing of issues on **23.08.2024**.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
31.05.2024