

21.10.2024

At 11:04am

**Present:** Attorney holder of plaintiff Sh. Rajesh in person.  
Sh. Amit Sharma, Ld. counsel for defendants.

Attorney holder seeks some more time to file replication to WS. He further submits that main counsel is not well as he is down with fever.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is granted to plaintiff to file replication to the WS and affidavit of admission and denial of documents within 15 days from today with an advance copy to defendants.

Defendants are also directed to file affidavit of admission and denial of documents within 15 days from today with an advance copy to plaintiff.

Parties are directed to produce original documents and file proposed issues on NDOH.

Parties are also directed to appear in person on NDOH for the purpose of admission and denial of documents and recording of their statements under Order X CPC.

Put up for completion of pleadings, recording of statements of parties, admission and denial of documents and framing of issues on 27.01.2025.

**Date is given as per the convenience of Ld. counsels.**

(Deepanker Mohan)  
District Judge-04  
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi  
21.10.2024