

9 CS 621/21

**SHASHI SAXENA ALIAS SHASHI BHARDWAJ Vs. AJAY
KUMAR SHARMA AND ORS**

29.10.2024
AT 10:38 AM

Present: Sh. K.K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through
VC
None for D-1 (right to file WS was closed vide order
dated 21.04.2023).
Sh. Pratyush Chirantan, Ld. Counsel for D-2 along
with D-2 in person.
Ms. Karuna Bharti, Ld. Counsel for D-3 through
VC. (right to file WS was closed vide order dated
21.04.2023).

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he has already
received the copy of the application u/s 151 CPC for filing
additional documents along with additional documents through
whatsapp. He submits that he needs some more time to file reply
to the aforesaid application.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is
granted to plaintiff to file reply.

Let the reply be filed within 30 days from today with
an advance copy to the opposite side.

Put up for reply and arguments on the aforesaid
application on 11.02.2025.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
29.10.2024