

19 CS 621/21

**SHASHI SAXENA ALIAS SHASHI BHARDWAJ Vs. AJAY
KUMAR SHARMA AND ORS**

**24.03.2025
AT 11:40 AM**

One regular Stenographer is on medical leave. No substitute stenographer has been provided.

Present: Plaintiff in person
None for D-1 (right to file WS was closed vide order dated 21.04.2023).
Sh. Pratyush Chirantan, Ld. Counsel for D-2 along with D-2 in person.
None for D-3 (right to file WS was closed vide order dated 21.04.2023)

Plaintiff submits that copy of Will dated 21.10.2020 was supplied to her Ld. Counsel only on 22.03.2025. She submits that time be granted to file reply to the application under Section 151 CPC.

In view of the circumstances and submissions, plaintiff is directed to file reply to the application under Section 151 CPC within 30 days from today with an advance copy to the opposite side.

Put up for reply and arguments on the application under Section 151 CPC on 02.06.2025.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
24.03.2025