

12 CS 621/21

**SHASHI SAXENA ALIAS SHASHI BHARDWAJ Vs. AJAY
KUMAR SHARMA AND ORS**

03.02.2026

1st call at 11:07am

Present: Sh. K.K. Singh, Ld. counsel for plaintiff through
VC.

None for D-1 (**right to file WS was closed vide order
dated 21.04.2023**).

D-2 in person.

Ms. Karuna Bhati, Ld. counsel for D-3 through VC.
(**right to file WS was closed vide order dated
21.04.2023**).

No evidence affidavit of witnesses of D-2 has been
filed till date despite opportunity granted.

At request of D-2, matter is pass over for 11:40am.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
03.02.2026

2nd call at 1:07pm

Present: None for plaintiff.

None for D-1 (**right to file WS was closed vide order
dated 21.04.2023**).

Sh. Pratyush Chirantan, Ld. Counsel for D-2 along
with D-2.

(2)

None for D-3 (**right to file WS was closed vide order dated 21.04.2023**).

List of witnesses and evidence affidavit of DW Sanjay Bhardwaj filed.

Ld. counsel for defendant No.2 undertakes that he will supply the copy of evidence affidavit of DW Sanjay Bhardwaj to Ld. counsel for plaintiff during the course of day. **Let the same be supplied.**

Put up for DE on **21.04.2026**.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
03.02.2026